Error 19 (E19)

76

uMzinyathi District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

41. Prior Year Adjustments (continued)

Interest was overstated by R30 793 in 2019/20 financial year.

Error 20 (E20)

On receivables prior year audit findings based on incorrect rate tariff used for both sanitation and water.  A further
adjustment was done for customers that incorrectly benefited from being indigents.

Error 21(E21)

The adjustment relates to payments that were incorrectly allocated to an account linked post employment benefit R301 481.
Errors 22 (E22)

An adjustment of R1409 205 was processed as depreciation for completed projects on infrastructural assets.

Error 23 (E23)

An adjustment was processed to correct a journal of R12 million for oustadning cheques reversed.

77

uMzinyathi District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

41. Prior Year Adjustments (continued)

Statement of Financial Position

2021

Note As Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

Reclassificati
on

Restated

VAT Receivable (E03, E04, E05, E14, E15) - 15,820,718 (11,797,804) 4,022,914
Receivable from Exchange Transactions (E02, E09, E10,) 140,530,231 (1,208,732) (440) 139,321,059
Cash and Cash Equivalents (E23) 11,378,811 (6,082,883) - 5,295,928
Receivable from Non-Exchange Transactions (E12, E13) - 7,554,298 - 7,554,298
Property Plant and Equipment (E07, E16, E17, E22) 2,384,783,044 (1,195,017) - 2,383,588,027
Payables from Exchange Transactions (E01, E03, E04,
E05, E06, E08, E14, E15, E23)

(305,711,663) (101,722,781) - (407,434,444)

VAT Payable (E03, E04, E05, E14, E15) (11,797,804) - 11,797,804 -
Provisions (E02) (26,088,636) - 440 (26,088,196)
Accummulated Surplus (E01, E06, E07, E08, E09, E10,
E14, E16, E12, E13, E21)

(2,258,737,460) 28,126,662 - (2,230,610,798)

(65,643,477) (58,707,735) - (124,351,212)

Statement of Financial Performance

2021

Note As Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

Reclassificatio
n

Restated

Employee Related Costs (E21) (208,129,582) - (301,490) (208,431,072)
Bulk Purchases (E03, E04, E05, E15, E30) (18,699,089) (15,209,753) - (33,908,842)
Post Employment Benefit (E21) (4,218,270) - 301,490 (3,916,780)
Contracted Services (E11) (161,354,987) - (27,900) (161,382,887)
General Expenses (E11) (172,029,535) - 27,900 -
Depreciation (E22) (98,447,633) (1,409,205) - (99,856,838)

Surplus For The Year (662,879,096) (16,618,958) - (679,498,054)

78

uMzinyathi District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

42. Related Parties

`

Relationships
Associates Uthukela Water (Pty) Ltd. The entity is an investment

in associate of Amajuba District Municipality,

Newcastle Local Municipality and Umzinyathi District

Municipality, and is responsible for supplying these

municipalities with bulk water services.

Related Party Balances

Amounts Included in Property Plant and Equipment
Umzinyathi Development Agency 734,751 -

The amount relates to moveables that were transfered from the municipality to the entity.